The firm shall be in the business of manufacture, installation and maintenance of Passenger Lifts 

for the last 15 years. 

2. The firm should have satisfactorily completed the similar works, as stated below during the last 5 

years ending last day of the month November 2024. 

a) Three Similar works each costing not less than Rs. 12,50,000/= (Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty 
Thousand only). 

OR 

b) Two Similar works each costing not less than Rs. 15,50,000/= (Rupees Fifteen lakh fifty 
thousand only ) 

OR 

c) One similar work costing not less than Rs. 25,00,000/=(Rupees twenty Five lakh only). 

Similar work shall mean of "Supply, installation, testing and commissioning and 

maintenance of 10 or more than10 passenger Elevators with Microprocessorcontrolled, 

VVVF drive works for any Central Government Department / State Government